

King George VI Memorial Youth Council Act (Northern Ireland) 1957 F1

1957 CHAPTER 23

An Act to provide for the establishment and functioning of the King George VI Northern Ireland Youth Council; to authorise and give effect to an agreement for conveying to that Council certain lands in May Street in the City of Belfast and for the erection thereon by that Council of a building as a memorial to His late Majesty King George the Sixth and for use as a Youth Centre; and for purposes connected with the matters aforesaid or any of them.

[12th December 1957]

F1 Functions transf., SR 1999/481

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the King George VI Memorial Youth Council Act (Northern Ireland) 1957, Introductory Text.